



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 201 of 2025

Narendra Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rama Shankar Tiwari, Vishwanath Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Vinod Singh

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for the opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 and perused the record.
2. The present revision has been filed against the order dated 13.12.2024 passed by Additional Principal Judge, Family Court No. 1, Bulandshahar in CNR No. UPBU 020010782021, Criminal Misc. Case No. 376 of 2021 (Smt. Lalita Devi and others vs. Narendra Singh), under Section 125 Cr.P.C., P.S. Aurangabad, District-Bulandshahar, whereby the learned Additional Principal Judge, Family Court No. 1, Bulandshahar has wrongly awarded Rs. 3000/- per month as interim maintenance to opposite party no. 2 and Rs. 2000/- per month to opposite party no. 3 from the date of filing of application under Section 125 Cr.P.C.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 submitted that the revisionist may avail remedy under Section 126 Cr.P.C., however on perusal of order shows that the same is not an ex-parte order. Hence the revision can be heard on merits.
4. List this case on 12.11.2025 as fresh.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

October 28, 2025

Faridul