



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 201 of 2025

Narendra Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rama Shankar Tiwari, Vishwanath
Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Vinod Singh

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the request made by learned counsel for the revisionist, case is adjourned for the day.
2. Put up as fresh on 18.02.2026.
3. It is made clear that if, on the next date, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 does not appear before this Court, the matter shall be heard and decided after hearing learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA.

February 3, 2026
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)